Date: 18.04.2024

To.

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001

To,

The Compliance Officer

Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited

202, Oxford Plaza,

No. 9-1-129/1, S. D. Road,

Secunderabad, Telangana 500003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Unit: Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited (Scrip Code: 538920)

I, Tati Sai Teja and other promoters (PACS) of Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited were altogether holding 47.61% in the Company before the pre-preferential issue of shares.

Further, the Company shareholding has been reduced to (43.32%) after the post preferential issue of shares.

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith the Disclosures pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For & on behalf of the Persons Acting in Concert

Tati/Sai Teja Acquirer

Encl.: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Tati Sai Teja Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 1. Tati Balakrishna		
	2. Vishal Jethalia		
	3. Mohit Rathi 4. Padma Tati		
	5. Tati Sruti6. Venkateshwarlu Tati7. Tati Thulasi Dalaxi8. Valbe Foods (India) Private Limited9. Chin Corp Holding PTE Limited		
). Chin Corp	Tiolanig I I D Dii	inted
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /	W		
Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted
		capital	share/voting
	and the same of	wherever	capital of the
D.f., 41,,		applicable (*)	TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	-		
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Tati Balakrishna	1,97,69,586	18.88	17.67
2. Vishal Jethalia	39,33,556	3.76	3.52
3. Mohit Rathi	30,93,101	2.95	2.76
4. Padma Tati	18,17,646	1.74	1.62
5. Tati Sruti	7,34,241	0.70	0.66
6. Tati Sai Teja	3,77,025	0.36	0.34
7. Venkateshwarlu Tati	85,607	0.08	0.08
8. Tati Thulasi Dalaxi	84,000	0.08	0.08
9. Valbe Foods (India) Private Limited	6,11,711	0.58	0.55
10. Chin Corp Holding PTE Limited	1,93,47,055	18.48	17.29
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants / convertible securities /any other		,	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	1		, *
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in			*
each category)	- 1		S 1 2 2
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,98,53,528	47.61	44.55
Details of acquisition / sale:	11.5		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	0	0	0
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	0	0
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) acquired			2
1. Tati Sai Teja	12,50,000	0	1.01
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the	0	0	0
acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,50,000	0	1.01
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Tati Balakrishna	1,97,69,586	17.18	16.00
2. Vishal Jethalia	39,33,556	3.42	3.18
3. Mohit Rathi	30,93,101	2.69	2.50
4. Padma Tati	18,17,646	1.58	1.47
5. Tati Sruti	7,34,241	0.64	0.59
6. Tati Sai Teja	3,77,025	0.33	0.31
7. Venkateshwarlu Tati	85,607	0.07	0.07
8. Tati Thulasi Dalaxi	84,000	0.07	0.07
9. Valbe Foods (India) Private Limited	6,11,711	0.53	0.50
10. Chin Corp Holding PTE Limited	1,93,47,055	16.81	15.66
b) Shares encumbered with the aquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition			
1. Tati Sai Teja	12,50,000	0	1.01
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,11,03,528	43.32	41.37
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue /	Preferential All	otment of Secu	rities
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of	Date of Allotment: 16 th April, 2024			
allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible				
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
to receive shares in the TC				
Equity shares capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,04,70,34,090/- divided in to			
before the said acquisition	10,47,03,409 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.			
Equity shares capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,15,08,34,090/- divided in to			
after the said acquisition	11,50,83,409 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 1,23,53,34,090/- divided in to			
said acquisition	12,35,33,409 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.			

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely, For & on behalf of the Persons Acting in Concert

Tati Sai Teja Acquirer

Place: Secunderabad Date: 16th April, 2024

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the LODR 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.